FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	2-08-2004 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC
OND No. 0054 0007 (are 5/04/0000)	Patent and Trademark Office
Tob settings by the setting by	
To the Director of the United States Pa	02785775 V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V V
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Vinod Kumar Rai Radhakrishna Srinivasarao Arakali	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: General Electric Company Internal Address:
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	⊠ No 50 mm
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment	Street Address: 1 River Road
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change or	f Name
☐ Other	City: Schenectady State: NY ZIP: 12345
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No application, the execution date of the application is: 6/25/2004 B. Patent No.(s)
Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new	application, the execution date of the application is: $6/25/2004$
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/878757	application, the execution date of the application is: $6/25/2004$
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/878757	application, the execution date of the application is: 6/25/2004 B. Patent No.(s) umbers attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/878757 Additional no. 5. Name and address of party to whom corresponders	application, the execution date of the application is: 6/25/2004 B. Patent No.(s) umbers attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/878757 Additional notation and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	application, the execution date of the application is: 6/25/2004 B. Patent No.(s) umbers attached? Yes No nce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/878757 Additional numbers 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Peter R. Hagerty Internal Address: Cantor Colburn LLP	application, the execution date of the application is: 6/25/2004 B. Patent No.(s) umbers attached? Yes No nce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 □ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be
4. Application number(s) or patent numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new A. Patent Application No.(s) IOISTATE Additional number (s) or patent numbers(s): Additional number (s) or patent numbers (s): Additional numbers (s) or patent numbers (s): Additiona	application, the execution date of the application is: 6/25/2004 B. Patent No.(s) umbers attached? Yes No nce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Signature

Peter R. Hagerty, Reg. No. 42,618

Name of Person Signing

June 28, 2004

Date

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which we acknowledge receipt, we, Vinod Kumar Rai of A-4, Jayanthi Apartments, 13th Cross, Malleshwaram, Bangalore, India 560003 and Radhakrishna Srinivasarao Arakali of 232/13, Snehasadan, IV Main Road, Kempegowda Nagar, Bangalore, Karnataka 560019 sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in METHODS FOR PRODUCING AND PURIFYING 2-HYDROCARBYL-3,3-BIS(4-HYDROXYARYL)PHTHALIMIDINE **MONOMERS** AND **POLYCARBONATES DERIVED THEREFROM** invented by us, as described in the application for United States Patent executed concurrently herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Electric Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

> PATENT REEL: 015531 FRAME: 0497

Signed at town of BANG	ALORE, State of	KARNATAKA,	this 25 day of	F JUNE,	2004.
------------------------	-----------------	------------	----------------	---------	-------

Inventor:

re- 1 hours

Vinod Kumar Rai

Witnessed by:

:_____

Date: 25, JUNE, 2004

Signature

GANAPATI SHANKARLING

Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by:

Date: <u>25 JUNE, 2004</u>

Signature

VINOD SANKARAN NAIR

Printed Name of Witness

Signed at town of BANGALORE, State of	f KARNATAKA	, this <u>25</u> day of
	Invent A. J. K. Radh	tor: acholini ho akrishna Srinivasarao Arakali
Witnessed by: Tilau Signature	Date:	25 K June 04.
7. TILAK RA Printed Name of Witness	<u>J</u>	
Vitnessed by: Signature	Date:	25th June 2004
SHANTARAM N	I. NAIK.	

RECORDED: 06/28/2004

Printed Name of Witness

PATENT REEL: 015531 FRAME: 0499